Key Features
• PCI Express (PCIe) 3.0, x8
• Network Virtualization offloads
including VxLAN, GENEVE,
NVGRE, MPLS, and VxLAN-
GPE with Network Service
Headers (NSH)
• Intel® Ethernet Flow Director for

X710-DA4 Full height 167 mm x 111 mm
X710-DA4 Low profile 167 mm x 69 mm
Product Order Code
Configuration Product Code Adapter Height
Dual Port X710DA2, X710DA2BLK Low profile
Quad Port X710DA4FH, X710DA4FHBLK Full height
Quad Port EX710DA4G2P5 Low profile
Intel® Ethernet Optics
Combine proven, reliable Intel® Ethernet Optics with Intel Ethernet
700 Series and 500 Series Network Adapters for dependable